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ALFA International is the premier network of independent law firms. Founded in 1980, ALFA International 
was the first and continues to be one of the largest and strongest legal networks. We have 150 member 
firms throughout the world. Our 80 U.S. firms maintain offices in 95 of the 100 largest metropolitan areas. 
Our 70 international firms are located throughout Europe, Asia, Australia/New Zealand, Africa, Canada, 
Mexico, and South America. 

Mission: ALFA International’s mission is to provide high quality, cost-efficient legal services wherever 
our clients need them. The ALFA International model enables our members to use their local expertise 
to deliver highly effective legal solutions, often drawing upon the collective wisdom and experience of 
other member firms. ALFA International clients benefit from a geographically comprehensive network 
of exceptional law firms and accomplished trial and business counsel. Our member firms meet high 
standards to be part of the ALFA International network and are well respected by their peers in the legal 
and business community. 

The ALFA International Advantage: While ALFA International is an association of independent law 
firms, our members establish broad, deep relationships with each other by attending ALFA International 
CLE seminars throughout the year and working together on compendia, seminar programming, 
and most importantly, client matters. As a result, referrals among ALFA International firms represent 
partnerships between trusted friends and colleagues rather than one-off engagements. Similarly, our 
many events provide corporate counsel with the opportunity to network among ALFA International 
lawyers and their peer in-house lawyers. 

Grace V. B. Garcia
Chair
Morrison Mahoney LLP
250 Summer Street
Boston, MA 02210
P: (617) 439-7500
ggarcia@morrisonmahoney.com
www.morrisonmahoney.com

A L F A  I N T E R N AT I O N A L  O V E R V I E W
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A L F A  I N T E R N AT I O N A L  P R A C T I C E  A R E A S

ALFA International attorneys practice in virtually every subject matter area. The ALFA International 
“Practice Groups” are the heart and soul of the organization, and each attorney is a member of at least 
one Practice Group. Our Practice Groups enable our attorneys from across the United States and around 
the world to leverage their collective expertise to better serve their clients. These Practice Groups 
produce a wide range of best-in-class educational programs and materials, including multi-day seminars, 
one-day programs, webinars, and compendia. The Practice Groups currently supported are:

•	 Business Litigation
•	 Construction
•	 Corporate Transactions
•	 Future Leaders
•	 Hospitality & Retail
•	 Insurance
•	 International Law

•	 Labor & Employment
•	 Product Liability    
  & Complex Torts

•	 Professional Liability 
•	 Transportation
•	 Women’s Initiative
•	 Workers’ Compensation

Additionally, our member firms have expertise in:

•	 Admiralty and Maritime
•	 ADR
•	 Antitrust &  
  Trade Regulation

•	 Bankruptcy
•	 Environmental Law
•	 Estate Planning 
•	 Foreign Investment
•	 Government Relations

•	 Health Care
•	 Immigration
•	 Intellectual Property  &   
  Information Technology

•	 Oil, Gas, & Energy
•	 Retail-Real Estate
•	 Tax
•	 Venture Capital &   
  Financing

ALFA International member firms are each independent law firms. When engaging an ALFAI 
member firm, clients are encouraged to conduct any due diligence necessary to the specific 
engagement in order to assess the firm’s capabilities, resources, and professional liability 
insurance coverage to assure that the firm meets the requirements of the engagement.
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U.S. MEMBER FIRMS

ARKANSAS

LITTLE ROCK

Wright, Lindsey & Jennings LLP
200 West Capitol Avenue 
Suite 2300 
Little Rock, AR 72201

P: (501) 371-0808 
www.wlj.com 

Lee J. Muldrow
lmuldrow@wlj.com

CALIFORNIA

LOS ANGELES

Haight Brown & Bonesteel LLP
555 South Flower Street 
Forty-Fifth Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071

P: (213) 542-8000 
www.hbblaw.com  

Shannon Blair
sblair@hbblaw.com

Tom Brown
tbrown@hbblaw.com

Yvette Davis
ydavis@hbblaw.com

Theodore Penny
tpenny@hbblaw.com

COLORADO

DENVER

Hall & Evans, L.L.C.
1001 17th Street 
Suite 300 
Denver, CO 80202 

P: (303) 628-3300 
www.hallevans.com 

Douglas J. Kotarek
kotarekd@hallevans.com

Kendra G. Garstka 
garstkak@hallevans.com

CONNECTICUT

NEW HAVEN

Halloran Sage
One Century Tower 
265 Church Street 
Suite 802 
New Haven, CT 06510

P: (203) 672-5432 
www.halloransage.com

Claudia Heyman
heyman@halloransage.com

Alyssa Lynch
lyncha@halloransage.com
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DELAWARE

German, Gallagher  
& Murtagh, P.C.
200 South Broad Street 
The Bellevue, Suite 500 
Philadelphia, PA 19102

P: (215) 545-7700 
www.ggmfirm.com

Gary H. Hunter
hunterg@ggmfirm.com

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Semmes, Bowen & Semmes
250 West Pratt Street 
Suite 1900 
Baltimore, MD 21201

P: (410) 539-5040 
www.semmes.com

Rudolph L. Rose
rrose@semmes.com

Julie Murray
jmurray@semmes.com

FLORIDA

JACKSONVILLE

Taylor Day, P.A.
50 North Laura Street 
Suite 3500 
Jacksonville, FL 32202

P: (904) 356-0700 
www.taylordaylaw.com 

Christopher Boyd
cpb@taylordaylaw.com

Tara “Nikki” Poole
tnp@taylordaylaw.com

Heather E. Sosnowski
hes@taylordaylaw.com

IOWA

DES MOINES

Whitfield & Eddy
Hub Tower 
699 Walnut Street 
Suite 2000 
Des Moines, Iowa 50309

P: (515)288-6041 
www.whitfieldlaw.com

Tom Henderson 
henderson@whitfieldlaw.com

LOUISIANA

NEW ORLEANS

Leake & Andersson, L.L.P.
1100 Poydras Street 
Suite 1700 
New Orleans, LA 70163

P: (504) 585-7500 
www.leakeandersson.com 

Jason R. Bonnet 
jbonnet@leakeandersson.com

Donald McKay
dmckay@leakeandersson.com
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U.S. MEMBER FIRMS

MARYLAND

BALTIMORE

Semmes, Bowen & Semmes
250 West Pratt Street 
Suite 1900 
Baltimore, MD 21201

P: (410) 539-5040 
www.semmes.com 

Rudolph L. Rose
rrose@semmes.com

Julie Murray
jmurray@semmes.com

MASSACHUSETTS 

BOSTON

Morrison Mahoney
250 Summer Street 
Boston, MA 02210

P: 617-737-8825  
www.morrisonmahoney.com

Meredith Rainey
mrainey@morrisonmahoney.com

Justin Starr
jstarr@morrisonmahoney.com

MINNESOTA

MINNEAPOLIS 

Nilan Johnson Lewis
250 Marquette Avenue South 
Suite 800 
Minneapolis, MN 55401

P: (612) 305-7500 
www.nilanjohnson.com

Stan Siegel
ssiegel@nilanjohnson.com

MISSISSIPPI

JACKSON 

Daniel Coker Horton & Bell
214 Key Drive 
Suite 2000  
Madison, MS 39110

P: (601) 969-7607 
www.danielcoker.com

Gary Jones
gjones@danielcoker.com

MONTANA

Hall & Evans, L.L.C.
1001 17th Street 
Suite 300 
Denver, CO 80202 

P: (303) 628-3300 
www.hallevans.com 

Douglas J. Kotarek
kotarekd@hallevans.com

Kendra G. Garstka 
garstkak@hallevans.com
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NEBRASKA

LINCOLN

Baylor Evnen Wolfe 
& Tannehill, LLP
1248 O Street 
Suite 900 
Lincoln, NE 68508

P: (402) 475-1075 
www.baylorevnen.com 

Dallas D. Jones
djones@baylorevnen.com

Paul T. Barta
pbarta@baylorevnen.com

Thomas Shires
tshires@baylorevnen.com

NEW HAMPSHIRE

MANCHESTER 

Wadleigh, Starr & Peters
95 Market Street 
Manchester, NH 03101

P: (603) 669-4140 
www.wadleighlaw.com

Michael R. Mortimer
mmortimer@wadleighlaw.com

NEW JERSEY

German, Gallagher  
& Murtagh, P.C.
200 South Broad Street 
The Bellevue 
Suite 500 
Philadelphia, PA 19102

P: (215) 545-7700 
www.ggmfirm.com

Gary H. Hunter
hunterg@ggmfirm.com

Jeffrey D. Laudenbach
laudenbachj@ggmfirm.com

Yana Shapiro
shapiroy@ggmfirm.com

NEW MEXICO

ALBUQUERQUE 

Butt Thornton & Baehr PC
4101 Indian School Road, NE 
Suite 300 South 
Albuquerque, NM 87110

P: (505) 884-0777 
www.btblaw.com

Scott F. Stromberg
sfstromberg@btblaw.com

NEW YORK

NEW YORK

Morrison Mahoney LLP
250 Summer Street 
Boston, MA 02210

P: (617) 439-7500 
www.morrisonmahoney.com 

Brian P. Heermance
bheermance@morrisonmahoney.com
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U.S. MEMBER FIRMS

NORTH CAROLINA

RALEIGH

Young Moore and  
Henderson P.A.
3101 Glenwood Ave. 
Suite 200 
Raleigh, NC 27612

P: (919) 782-6860 
www.youngmoorelaw.com 

Dawn Dillon
dawn.dillon@youngmoorelaw.com

Jeffrey T. Linder
jeff.linder@youngmoorelaw.com

OREGON

Hall & Evans, L.L.C.
1001 17th Street 
Suite 300 
Denver, CO 80202 

P: (303) 628-3300 
www.hallevans.com

Douglas J. Kotarek
kotarekd@hallevans.com

Kendra G. Garstka 
garstkak@hallevans.com

PENNSYLVANIA

PHILADELPHIA

German, Gallagher  
& Murtagh, P.C.
200 South Broad Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102

P: (215) 545-7700 
www.ggmfirm.com 

Gary H. Hunter
hunterg@ggmfirm.com

Jeffrey D. Laudenbach
laudenbachj@ggmfirm.com

Yana Shapiro
shapiroy@ggmfirm.com

RHODE ISLAND

PROVIDENCE

Higgins, Cavanagh  
& Cooney, LLP
10 Dorrance Street 
Suite 400 
Providence, RI 02903

P: (401) 272-3500 
www.hcc-law.com 

Peter Garvey
pgarvey@hcc-law.com

SOUTH CAROLINA

CHARLESTON

Clement Rivers, LLP
25 Calhoun Street 
Suite 400 
Charleston, SC 29401

P: (843) 577-4000 
www.ycrlaw.com 

F. Drake Rogers
drogers@ycrlaw.com

Robert P. Gruber
rgruber@ycrlaw.com
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SOUTH DAKOTA

Nilan Johnson Lewis
250 Marquette Avenue South 
Suite 800 
Minneapolis, MN 55401

P: (612) 305-7500 
www.nilanjohnson.com

Stan Siegel
ssiegel@nilanjohnson.com

TENNESSEE 

CHATTANOOGA

Leitner, Williams, Dooley  
& Napolitan, PLLC
200 West ML King Boulevard 
Suite 500 
Chattanooga, TN 37402

P: (423) 265-0214 
www.leitnerfirm.com 

C. Douglas Dooley
doug.dooley@leitnerfirm.com

Leitner, Williams, Dooley  
& Napolitan, PLLC
4th & Church Building 
201 4th Avenue North 
Suite 1100 
Nashville, TN 37219

P: (615) 225-7722 
www.leitnerfirm.com 

Kenneth D. Veit
kenny.veit@leitnerfirm.com

Kate Patton
kate.patton@leitnerfirm.com

UTAH

Hall & Evans, L.L.C.
1001 17th Street 
Suite 300 
Denver, CO 80202 

P: (303) 628-3300 
www.hallevans.com 

Douglas J. Kotarek
kotarekd@hallevans.com

Kendra G. Garstka 
garstkak@hallevans.com

VIRGINIA

RICHMOND

McCandlish Holton Morris
1111 East Main Street 
Suite 2100 
P.O. Box 796  
Richmond, VA 23218

P: (804) 344-6322 
www.lawmh.com

Lauren Ebersole Hutcheson
lhutcheson@lawmh.com
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U.S. MEMBER FIRMS

WEST VIRGINIA

CHARLESTON

Robinson & McElwee PLLC
400 Fifth Third Center 
700 Virginia Street East 
Charleston, WV 25301

P: (304) 344-5800 
www.ramlaw.com 

Michael A. Kawash
mak@ramlaw.com

Mark J. Grigoraci
mjg@ramlaw.com

WYOMING

Hall & Evans, L.L.C.
1001 17th Street 
Suite 300 
Denver, CO 80202 

P: (303) 628-3300 
www.hallevans.com 

Douglas J. Kotarek
kotarekd@hallevans.com

Kendra G. Garstka 
garstkak@hallevans.com
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ENGLAND

LONDON

Charles Russell LLP
5 Fleet Place 
London, EC4M 7RD 
England

P: 44-20-7203-5000 
www.charlesrussell.co.uk

David Green
david.green@charlesrussell.co.uk

David Reissner
david.reissner@charlesrussell.co.uk

INTERNATIONAL FIRMS
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